SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4977-4978/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.105448/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105444/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 03-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, SR. Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv. Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 380/2020.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS