## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 802-804/2022

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

**GURMEET SINGH ETC. ETC.** 

Respondent(s)

( IA No.14224/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14222/2022-STAY APPLICATION ) WITH

C.A. No. 889-893/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.15721/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15720/2022-STAY APPLICATION...)

Date: 11-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) \*Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv. M/S Expletus Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.

Ms. Dharita P Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra M Malkan, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Neha Ambashtha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment on the ground of filing counter affidavit, list these matters after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER
\*Appearance slip not received.

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER