SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 19231/2022

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHIK BHATT

ITEM NO.1

Respondent(s)

(IA No.144347/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.144346/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.144345/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in refiling is condoned.

Registry to process as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm