SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

R.P.(C) No. 563/2022 in C.A. No. 6320/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFULL ANUBHAI SHAH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY R.P.(C) No. 568/2022 IN C.A. No. 6900/2021 LISTED.)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 568/2022 in C.A. No. 6900/2021 (XVII)

Date: 31-10-2022 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Arpan Behl, Adv. Mr. Zain Magbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Sharma , AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Tushar Thareja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

R.P.(C) No. 568/2022 in C.A. No. 6900/2021

Learned counsel for sole respondent has filed Vakalatnama on 26.09.2022. Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to the sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm