SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 39510/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2022 in AN No. 604/2022 30-09-2022 in AN No. 606/2022 passed by the Sebi Special Court At Mumbai)

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI LAL BADERA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2124/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2122/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2121/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 20-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv. Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv. M/s Expletus Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

To be heard along with C.A. Nos. 7188-7190 of 2022 and C.A. Nos. 802-804 of 2022 and other allied matters, if any.

In the meantime, the order impugned may not be cited before the Tribunal as a precedent to be followed in the pending matters.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR