ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 71-77/2022

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHANDAS SHENOY ADIGE

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

M/S. K. Ashar & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Thareja, Adv.

Mr. Ankit, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Ms. Rashi Ram Pal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

Mr. Ankit Vijaywargiya, Adv.

Mr. K. Rigved Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service on respondent Nos.1 and 6, there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to respondent No.3, to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the appellant, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.7 (Sole respondent in C.A. No.77/2022), who is unserved.

List again on 10.5.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

MG