www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 71-77/2022

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHANDAS SHENOY ADIGE

Respondent(s)

(For service compliance.)

Date: 10-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR

Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Ankit Vijaywargiya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

Mr. K Rigved Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Samar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Rampal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 6, despite due service.

Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Respondent No. 3, to file counter affidavit.

Notice issued to Respondent No.7 (sole Respondent in CA-77/2022) has been received back, with remarks, "item, returned, unclaimed".

- 2 -

Accordingly, fresh steps and fresh particulars, be filed within two weeks, to effect service upon the said respondent.

List on 31.07.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar