ITEM NO.45 COURT NO.13 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7591-7594/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRIYADARSHAN MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 162652/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA NO. 162655/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
TA NO. 163707/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

IA No. 163707/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 7909-7915/2021 (XVII)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 170233/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 170234/2021

IA No. 170233/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 170234/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4092-4094/2022 (XVII)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 75776/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 82663/2022

IA No. 75776/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 82663/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 06-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Parties Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR Mr. Pritesh Buradi, Adv. (V.C.)

Mr. Avinash Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant(s) in C.A. Nos. 7909-7915/2021, the matters are adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)