ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 802-804/2022

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 7756-59, 7329-7330 & 7188-7190 of 2022 and C.A. No. 531-532 of 2023 be listed for service compliance.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7756-7759/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 7329-7330/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 7188-7190/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 531-532/2023 (XVII)

(IA NO.2124/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.2122/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2121/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 07-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Udita Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravi Jha, Adv.

M/S Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.

2

Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Rao, Adv.

Mr. Saudagar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7756-7759/2022

Both respondents are duly represented.

Four weeks time is granted to both respondents to file the counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. Nos. 7329-7330 and 7188-7190/2022 and 531-532/2023

Two weeks time is granted to appellant to take fresh steps in respect of all respondents for issuance of NLPA through concerned Tribunal.

List again on 26.9.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG