SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7591-7594/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRIYADARSHAN MEHTA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4787-4794 OF 2021, CIVIL APPEAL 7839 OF 2023 ARE LISTED]

WITH

C.A. No. 4787-4794/2021 (XVII)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 116669/2021

IA No. 116669/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

C.A. No. 7839/2023 (XVII)

IA No.245188/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.245186/2023-STAY APPLICATION

Date: 07-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s):

M/S Ads Legal, AOR

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Desai, Adv.

M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Avinash Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010420922022/truecopy/order-52.pdf

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Ajit Anker, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.

M/S. Vkc Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Varun K Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Dipu K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 4787-4794/2021

Respondent nos.1, 2, 5 and 6 are duly represented. Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent nos.1, 2, 5 and 6 has already been declined on 06.02.2025.

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no.4.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No.7839/2023

Respondent nos.1 to 4 and 6 are duly represented. Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent nos.1 to 4 and 6 has already been declined on 06.02.2025.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has filed an application seeking substituted service with regard to respondent no.5. Allowed. Let proof of publication be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 29.04.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm