SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.7591-7594/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRIYADARSHAN MEHTA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 531-532 OF 2023 IS LISTED]

WITH

C.A. No. 531-532/2023 (XVII)

Date: 17-04-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s): M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv. Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Avinash Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.531-532/2023:

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that he would like to place an application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.531 of 2023.

List in July, 2025.

(NEHA GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)